Subject: Preview for Yakima City Council Regular Meeting on April 16<sup>th</sup>, 2024 Contact: Communications & Public Affairs Director Randy Beehler – 509-901-1142

Release Date: Friday, April 12th, 2024

## Yakima City Council April 16th, 2024 Regular Meeting Preview

The Yakima City Council will hold a regular meeting at 5:30 pm on Tuesday, April 16th, 2024.

Agenda items for the April 16th regular meeting include:

- Resolution authorizing a contract with Chervenell Construction Company for the MLK Jr. Park Eastside Pool Project 2745
- Ordinance amending Yakima Municipal Code Ch. 9.50 Parking Rules and Rules of the Road and Ch.
  9.60 regarding Enforcement of Parking Violations
- Resolution amending City of Yakima Master Fee Schedule regarding parking violations (YMC Ch. 9.50)
- Resolution extending the moratorium regarding parking violations within the downtown area

Click the following link for the entire April 16<sup>th</sup> meeting agenda packet - NovusAGENDA

The meeting will be held via Zoom and in person at Yakima City Hall, 129 N. 2<sup>nd</sup> Street.

Live public comment on agenda items via Zoom is available. Click <u>Public Comment | City Council</u> (<u>yakimawa.gov</u>) for instructions and a Public Comment Request Form.

Another option is to call in and listen to the meeting:

- Dial 1-253-215-8782
- When prompted for the meeting ID enter 915 2608 5879 #
- When prompted for the participant ID enter #
- When prompted for the meeting passcode enter 449693 #

The April 16<sup>th</sup> Yakima City Council regular meeting will air live at 5:30 pm on Y-PAC, Charter Spectrum Channel 194, and stream live at <a href="https://www.yakimawa.gov/council/live-stream/">https://www.yakimawa.gov/council/live-stream/</a>